8 7 5 ‘ 4 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS CORLDRATIONAALLR‘GHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 - o T e T
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION nrr C/AT FRONT HOLES 4586313 A RELEASED 23MAR2008 | MEH | TE
1530099 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER .
15300992 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o
15300996 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530099-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530099-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530099-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530099-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT
e = 3 [ 3420 5
[ 725+ 0720]
CRIMP DATA  G&H LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL ‘!’REF
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE :P
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0.80-0.50mm° or 16-20 AWG
INSUL 2.79 [L.110 INJ F @1 S0mm MAX TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATTON
2.00-3.00 [.078-.118 IN] = 408-8322 & 408-84%0
TERMINAL - i @ FEED SCR?OSﬁC, M5x 10 (REF) @
APPL SPEC _ _ 18,75 [.738 IN]
(2 (D) (&) sesisa-o /A @ - - :
), . L 9931 11-8  |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 BE
TERMINALS APPLIED ..gg.gL,gﬁ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) F\:\\ S B B R 22280-7 SPRING. COMPRESSION BRI
e YT - - Tl 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN BE
Tl 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | /4
1949008~ FrI8le-HK200 - ) B T 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
: : : - - A61264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- - i ) -T2l 2T121271271¢: 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
- - - - Tl 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
-2l 21221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGAHT ' B T T T 15024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
oIzt i ' : Tl 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
0.80mm° or I8AWG | .83 £0.05 [.072 £.002 IN] B3 - | | o | 1338685-1  |[PAWL, FEED 156
0 50mmS or 20AWG | .70 £0.05 [.067 £.002 IN] D - 4 4 4| 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
i ) - | | | | | | - 18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 1 hY7
- | | | | | | 190681 -| HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 1h
) - - o e r ] 2-1752354-6 [STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 150
- - Tl 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
] _ e 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- i Tl 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
-] 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
’ _ - | | | | | | 1633724~ | RAM, (SIDE FEED) a4
- - Tl 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
] _ Tl 590125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- i Tl 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
Tl 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) . ol 2T 21271272 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
-] 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
Tl - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
Tl 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
) Tl 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T R |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 21221212 | -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 356835 | 'TVER. DRAG RELEASE 1248
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ~ L n P P VP e800en ] JORAG, TERMINAL 129
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S L L O B 5c09c87 ] |PLATE, STHIP GUIDE 4
Tl 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BN 690472-2  |STRIPPER 2?7
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | |- 18023- SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 121
-2l 21221212 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
- - | - - | - 690472~ | STRIPPER 119
-] 13386841 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3
N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION NE
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
N - T 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
N T 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
¥ WARN NG | 2 | 2 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 6-1633131-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - - - - - - - - - f
q 1448 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI/F T - - 6
] L. 570 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T R T | -455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP Tl 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v IEW B ROTATED | 8(]0 ] B%Mggg %ngRTEPWTééLgﬁgSE 222 T 5-456134-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
I : Tl | -455888-| |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED DOST-FEED SRE-FFED SRETEED - BN 2-456405-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A “T7|-T76]-72|-T1| -6 | -2 -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR T, S R o e Jom T TOMRRZ 009 = . Tyce Electronics
____ _____ W TOMARZ009 Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
HOLDDOWN SET-UF I OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APT:IJE.)DEM\NG [OMARZ009 [nane CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
o PrObCT sree HD | APPLICATOR
{gig}“£::::::z} % EE% %E ATLIEATION ST SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO . RESTRICTED TO
ANGIFS +- See Table
MATER 1L FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|530099 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING ALE g [PHEET 0T TR

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530099-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530099-2

